All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Data Sheet 1 of 8 Rev. 02.1, 2013-08-02
PTFC262808SV
PTFC262808SV
Package H-37275G-6/2
with formed leads
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET

D
G
S
D
Broadband Circuit Impedance
Frequency Z Source  Z Load 
 MHz R jX R jX
 2620 2.07 –2.45 0.69 –4.22
 2655 1.98 –2.39 0.68 –4.19
 2690 1.91 –2.33 0.66 –4.08
Data Sheet 5 of 8 Rev. 02.1, 2013-08-02
PTFC262808SV
Component Information
Component Description Suggested Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C102, C107, C108 Chip capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC800A180JW250X
C103, C104 Capacitor, 10 µF Murata Electronics North America LLL31BC70G106MA01L
C105 Chip capacitor, 0.4 pF ATC ATC100B0R4CW150X
C106 Chip capacitor, 0.7 pF ATC ATC100B0R7CW150X
C801, C802, C803 Chip capacitor, 1,000 pF Panasonic Electronic Components ECJ-1VB1H102K
R101, R102 Resistor, 10 Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ100V
(table cont. next page)
Reference circuit assembly diagram (not to scale)
Reference Circuit, tuned for 2620 – 2690 MHz
DUT PTFC262808SV

PTFC262808SV_IN_1A PTFC262808SV_OUT_01
S2
+
C211
C212
C203
P
TFC
262808S
V
PTFC262808SV
Data Sheet 6 of 8  Rev. 02.1, 2013-08-02
Component Information (cont.)
Component Description Suggested Manufacturer P/N
Input (cont.)
R103, R104 Resistor, 10 Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
R107, R109 Resistor, 0.0 Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEY0R00V
R108 Resistor, 0.0 Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEY0R00V
R801 Resistor, 1 Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ1R0V
R802 Resistor, 1k Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ102V
R803 Resistor, 1.3k Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ132V
R804 Resistor, 1.2k Ω Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-3GEYJ122V
S1 Potentiometer, 2k Ω Bourns Inc. 3224W-1-202E
S2 Transistor Infi neon Technologies BCP56-10
S3 Voltage regulator Fairchild Semiconductor LM7805
Output
C201, C204 Chip capacitor, 0.2 pF ATC ATC100B0R2BW150X
C202, C206, C207, C208,
C209, C210
Capacitor, 10 µF Taiyo Yuden UMK325C7106MM-T
C203, C212 Chip capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC800A180JW250X